
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0310

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:5/15/2013 Business Workforce and Sustainability

On agenda: Final action:5/15/2013 6/17/2013

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed First Amendment and Modification Agreement between
the City and County of Denver and Denver Rescue Mission, to modify the terms and conditions of the
Loan Agreement.
 (BUSINESS, WORKFORCE &amp; SUSTAINABILITY) Amends the existing loan agreement to
increase allowable prior encumbrances from $5,300,000 to $7,000,000 to allow Denver Rescue
Mission to rehabilitate an existing facility and construct a new facility at 6090 E. Smith Rd in Council
District 11 (GE5A030). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period
is on 6-24-13.  The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 5-15-13.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. Br13-0310. OED - Rescue Mission rehab6090 e smith rd, 3. CB13-
0310_Bill_Denver Rescue Mission GE5A030-1 Ordinance, 4. CB13-0310_Agreement_Denver
Rescue Mission GE5A030-1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council6/17/2013 5 Pass

approvedCity Council6/10/2013 4

ordered publishedCity Council6/3/2013 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council5/21/2013 2

approved for filingBusiness Workforce and
Sustainability

5/15/2013 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

